

HOST COMMITTEE

Association of Orange County Deputy Sheriffs

Nancy K. Clark

Judge Maria Hernandez

Orange County Attorney's Association

YOU ARE INVITED

TO ATTEND A COCKTAIL RECEPTION TO SUPPORT

LARRY YELLIN

FOR ORANGE COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT JUDGE

with special guest
SHERIFF SANDRA HUTCHENS

Tuesday, May 3, 2016 5:00 p.m. Cocktail Reception

Original Mike's Restaurant 100 South Main Street Santa Ana, CA 92701

Judge Steven Perk

For more information or to RSVP contact Julie Ackman at (714) 335-7500 or julie@julieackman.com HOST COMMITTEE: \$1,000 Includes: Name listed on invitation, verbal recognition at event, 6 tickets to the Cocktail Reception

CO-HOST COMMITTEE: \$500

Includes: Name listed on invitation, verbal recognition at event, 2 tickets to the Cocktail Reception

INDIVIDUAL COCKTAIL RECEPTION TICKETS: \$125

Contributions are not tax deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes. There are no limits on contributions to this committee. Corporate, business and individual contributions are accepted provided they meet the Judicial Canons of Ethics. Produced by Yellin for Judge 2016. ID# 1382347



Cocktail Reception To Support Larry Yellin For OC Superior Court Judge with Special Guest Sheriff Sandra Hutchens Tuesday, May 3, 2016 at 5:00 p.m. Original Mike's Restaurant - Santa Ana, CA

Yes, I/we would like to serve as part of the Host Committee - \$1,000

Includes: Name listed on invitation, verbal recognition at event, 6 tickets to the Cocktail Reception

□ Yes, I/we would like to serve as part of the Co-Host Committee - \$500

Includes: Name listed on invitation, verbal recognition at event, 2 tickets to the Cocktail Reception

Yes, I/we would like to attend the Cocktail Reception

Please reserve _____ tickets at \$125 per person

Unfortunatly, I am unable to attend, but have enclosed a contribution in the amount of:

____\$2,500 _____\$1,000 _____\$500 _____\$250 _____Other

MAKE CONTRIBUTIONS PAYABLE TO: YELLIN FOR JUDGE 2016 AND MAIL TO: YELLIN FOR JUDGE 2016 C/O JULIE ACKMAN FUNDRAISING & EVENTS

3750 SAN RAMON DRIVE ~ CORONA, CA 92882 <u>OR FAX TO:</u> (714) 463-8878 **CREDIT CARD DONATIONS:** Please Check One Business Card Personal Card I Would Like To Make a Credit Card Contribution In The Amount Of: \$___ Circle One: MasterCard Visa American Express Name on Card **Card Number** CSC **Expiration Date** Signature State Law Requires The Campaign To Obtain The Following Information: Name of Contributor **Employer** (*Required for personal funds. If self-employed, provide name of business*) **Occupation** (*Required for personal funds*) Billing Address (No P.O. Box) City State Zip **Office Phone Mobile Phone** Email Contributions are not tax deductible as charitable contributions for federal income tax purposes. There are no limits on contributions to this committee. Corporate, business and individual contributions are accepted provided they meet the Judicial Canons of Ethics. Produced by Yellin for Judge 2016. ID# 1382347